. RetailSameStoreSalesYearoverYearGrowth(®) |

Retail Store Name Feb-10

Average 2.92% 1.97% 1.24% -3.33% -0.17% -0.74% -5.34% -6.42% -6.24% -4.55% 8.04% -9.86%
Tandy Leather Factory Inc 15.00% 14.00%

Zumiez Inc -8.50% -8.90% -0.80%
Ross Stores Inc 8.00% 8.00% 9.00% 8.00%

Nordstrom Inc 220%  6.50% -2.40%
Direct A. . A. N.A.
Multi-channel (Full & Direct) A A A N.A.
Full-line Stores
Rack Stores

TJX Cos Inc . 10.00%
HomeGoods

Dec-09 Nov-09

Jan-10 Oct-09 Sep-09 Aug-09 Jul-09 Jun-09 May-09

10.00% 10.00%

Marmaxx

A.J. Wright

T.K. Maxx 4.00%

Winners Group 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%
Ltd Brands Inc -2.00% -4.00% 1.00% -4.00%

4.00% 4.00% 2.00% 5.00% -1.00% 0.00%
-6.00% 3.00% -6.00% -1.00% -5.00%

Bath & Body Works
Victoria's Secret

La Senza -4.00% -7.00% -9.00% -9.00% -10.00%

Aeropostale Inc 11.00% 10.00% 9.00% 12.00%

Neiman Marcus Group Inc/The -6.00% -16.90%
Neiman Marcus Direct -4.80% -13.60% 0.10%
Specialty Retail Stores -12.70% -6.20% -17.60% -16.60%

American Eagle Outfitters Inc -2.00% -5.00% 0.00%
Buckle Inc/The 6.60% 4.30% 5.10% 3.60%
Abercrombie & Fitch Co -19.00% -17.00% -15.00% -18.00%

-15.00% -16.00% -17.00% -18.00%
-13.00% -11.00% -8.00% -14.00%

abercrombie - Tweens
Abercrombie & Fitch

Hollister -25.00% -23.00% -21.00% -21.00%
Wet Seal Inc/The -3.70% -4.60% -5.00% -1.30% -4.50%

Arden B -1.50% 8.20% -1.10%

Wet Seal -5.80% -3.10% -5.30%
Costco Wholesale Corp 2.00% A 1.00% 1.00%
BJ's Wholesale Club Inc 3.70% 2.70% 4.00%
Kohl's Corp 3.30% 1.40% 0.40% -0.40%
Macy's Inc -6.10% -0.80% -2.30%
Gap Inc/The 0.00% -1.00%

Banana Republic N. Amer -4.00% -7.00%

Old Navy North Amer 6.00%
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Note: Chart colors change from red to green as sales move higher and lower for each store. 3/4/2010
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Retail Store Name

Average

GAP International
Gap North America
Cato Corp/The
Target Corp
Saks Inc
Fred's Inc
Dillard's Inc
JC Penney Co Inc
Bon-Ton Stores Inc/The
Walgreen Co
Pharmacy
Front End
Duckwall-ALCO Stores Inc
Rite Aid Corp
Pharmacy
Front-end
Stage Stores Inc
CKE Restaurants Inc
Carl's Jr.
Hardee's
HOT Topic Inc
Torrid
Hot Topic
Stein Mart Inc
Destination Maternity Corp
Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc/The
Pricesmart Inc
Sears Holdings Corp
Kmart
Sears Domestic
American Apparel Inc

Jul-09 Jun-09

-6.42% -6.24%
-4.00% -5.00%

Feb-10
2.92%

Nov-09

-3.33%

-5.00%
-4.00%
0.00%
-1.50%

Oct-09

-0.17%

-4.00%
-6.00%

0.00%
-0.10%

Jan-10
1.97%

Dec-09
1.24%

Sep-09

-0.74%

-4.00%
-8.00%

Aug-09
-5.34%

May-09

-4.55% 8.04% -9.86%

-1.70%
-11.60%

-4.40%
0.20%

-4.80% -5.10%
1.90%

3.80%

2.00%
3.80%

1.00%)
-0.90% 0.20%

-0.60% -0.60%

5.00%
0.80%

-0.80%
0.00%
-2.40%

-0.60%
-2.90%

-1.00%
-2.80%
-0.50%

-3.20% -2.70%

-5.20% -5.00%
-7.00%
-3.00%

-4.20%

-5.20%

-2.80% -3.20%

-3.70%
-11.90%

-7.00% -8.50%
-2.50%

-11.20% -8.80%
-5.50%
-8.30%
-4.00%

1.20%

-4.90%

-2.00%

-5.40%
-7.00%

-9.30% -8.10%

N.A. A 0.80%

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

-11.00%

Note: Chart colors change from red to green as sales move higher and lower for each store.
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